Adjusted weighted average number of
ordinary shares in issue

114,463,288 101,015,912

Diluted earnings per ordinary share (sen) (9.82) (11.10)

.48.  INIX  •  Annual Report 2008

 Notes to the Financial Statements
  (continued)

31. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

In the financial year ended 31 July 2007, compensation expenses resulting from share options
granted were recognised for the employees of the Group. For options granted to employees of
the subsidiaries, the expenses were recognised as Group compensation expenses with a
corresponding increase in share option reserve of the Group. However, as the Company had
granted rights to its equity instruments to the employees of the subsidiaries without receiving
any payment for it, the cost of the options granted should be deemed to be an increase in the
value of its investment in the subsidiaries. Accordingly, a prior year adjustment has been
effected in the Company's financial statements in accordance with FRS 108 Accounting Policies,
Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors to reflect this position.

 Company

As previously

stated
Adjustment

As
restated

 RM RM RM

At 1 August 2006

Share option reserve   96,670 476,857   573,527

Investment in subsidiaries 7,504,948 476,857 7,981,805

Year ended 31 July 2007
Transfer to share option reserve
  recognised in statement of
  changes in equity   109,579 378,363  487,942

At 1 August 2006

Share option reserve   206,249 855,220 1,061,469

Investment in subsidiaries  7,504,948 855,220 8,360,168

32. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Certain comparative figures have been amended to conform with the current year's presentation
as follows:-

 Company

As previously

stated
Reclassification

As
restated

 RM RM RM

BALANCE SHEET

Current Assets

Amount due from a subsidiary 10,314,391 (659,388) 9,655,003

Amount due to a subsidiary   659,388 (659,388) -

CASH FLOW STATEMENT

Cash flows from operating activities

Changes in working capital:
Increase in amount due from
a subsidiary

(2,114,391) 150,410 (1,963,981)

Increase in amount due to
a subsidiary

   150,410 (150,410) -

INIX  •  Annual Report 2008   .49.

   Statement by Directors

We,  DATO' MEGAT FAIROUZ JUNAIDI BIN MEGAT JUNID and JIMMY TOK SOON GUAN, being two of the
directors of INIX TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS BERHAD, state that in the opinion of the directors, the
financial statements set out on pages 22 to 48 are drawn up in accordance with the Financial Reporting
Standards in Malaysia and the provisions of the Companies Act, 1965 so as to give a true and fair view